(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

 30-Jun-17 31-Dec-16  30-Jun-17 31-Dec-16

 (RO’000) (RO’000) (RO’000) (RO’000)

Equity attributable 232,922 241,135 230,847 237,603

to shareholders of the parent (RO’000)

Number of shares outstanding at the end of

the period
699,369,981 635,790,892 699,369,981 635,790,892

Net assets per share (RO) 0.333 0.379 0.330 0.374

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM GROUP AND PARENT COMPANY FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

 26

31. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The corresponding figures of 2016 included for comparative purposes have been reclassified to conform to the

presentation in the current period.

Results of discontinued operations of the banking subsidiary are reclassified (refer note 23). Insurance

subsidiary’s reclassification of previous year’s number is given effect to and the Group early adopted IFRS 9

with effect from 1 January 2016, previous period numbers are adjusted accordingly:

Previously reported

for period ended

30-Jun-16

Adjustment

Restated for

period ended

30-Jun-16

 (RO ‘000) (RO ‘000) (RO ‘000)

Parent Company

Investment income   577   (353)   224

Share of results of subsidiaries   12,002   (461)   11,541

Other comprehensive expenses   (8,171)   814   (7,357)

Group

Investment income   6,827   (686)   6,141

Other comprehensive expenses   (8,139) 686   (7,453)

Fees and commission income   10,461   (1,616)   8,845

Operating expenses   (27,947)   806   (27,141)

Income tax expenses   (2,125)   92   (2,033)

Income from discontinued operations   -   673   673

Gross premiums earned   48,034   34   48,068

Premium ceded to re-insurers   (20,910)   687   (20,223)

Net Claims   (24,613)   (676)   (25,289)

32. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATMENTS

These unaudited condensed interim financial statements were approved and authorized for release by the Board

of Directors on 14 August 2017.